

# **Board of Trustees - Study Session**

Tuesday, October 27, 2020 at 5:45 pm

# PLEASE SILENCE ALL CELL PHONE AND ELECTRONIC DEVICES.

THANK YOU

#### 1. Meeting Information

To watch the live stream of the meeting The information for the Town's virtual meeting can be found on the Zoom Link below:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84196149814

Meeting ID: 841 9614 9814

Passcode: 228106

One tap mobile +16699006833

#### 2. Adams County Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan

Resolution No. 848-20 - A Resolution Adopting the Adams County Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan Gerilynn Scheidt, Town Safety Officer

Scott Field, Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Incorporated

#### **Attachments:**

- Staff Report Adams County Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan (Town ofBennett\_Staff\_Report\_Update.pdf)
- Adams County Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan (Adams\_County\_Haz ard\_Mitigation\_Plan\_2020.pdf)
- Resolution No. 848-20 A Resolution Adopting the Adams County Multi-Jurisdi ctional Hazard Mitigation Plan (Reso\_848-20.pdf)

## 3. Amending Chapter 8 of the Bennett Municipal Code Regarding Fire Lanes

Ordinance No. 718-20 - An Ordinance Amending Chapter 8 of the Bennett Municipal Code Regarding Fire Lanes

Deb Merkle, Community Development Manager

## **Attachments:**

- Staff Report Amending Chapter 8 of the Bennett Municipal Code Regarding Fi re Lanes (TownofBennett\_Staff\_Report\_FireLaneOrdinance\_1027.Clean\_1\_.pdf)
- Ordinance No. 718-20 An Ordinance Amending Chapter 8 of the Bennett Mu nicipal Code Regarding Fire Lanes (Fire\_lane.ord.pdf)

Contact: Christina Hart (chart@bennett.co.us 303-644-3249 x1001) | Agenda published on 10/23/2020 at 3:35 PM